505655826 09/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5702632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOAH MONTENA	09/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN MEZZALINGUA ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	6176 EAST MOLLOY ROAD
City:	EAST SYRACUSE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15340452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0212.0002-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE JEROME	
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Jerome/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-09-05_Assignment1_Montena-to-JohnMezzalinguaAssoc#page1.tif

PATENT 505655826 REEL: 050278 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Noah Montena, a citizen of the United States, residing at 124 Buckingham Avenue, Syracuse, New York 13210, Assignor, have made certain new and useful improvements in **Torque Transmitting Housing For CATV Filter** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made on August 25, 2006 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/467,247, and

WHEREAS, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, Assignee and having a post office address at 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and tully acknowledged. I Noah Montena have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, continuations, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, and including any and all foreign patents arising from the aforesaid patent, continuations, and divisions thereof.

Date: 9,1,06	(Noah Montena)
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss:
COUNTY OF <u>Onondaga</u>)
On this day of Septembe Public in and for said State, before me perso proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi to the within instrument, personally signed t me that he/she executed the same in his/her instrument, the individual executed the with	
My commission expires on 1	County, State of New York
Abustine L Braa (Signature of Notary Public)	ly
(Signature of Notary Public) (Drinted name of Notary Public)	$_{1}$
CHRISTINE L. BRADY Notary Public, State of New York Replanation #018R6044921 Qualified in Onendaga County My Columbiation Explana July 17, 20 10	

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

RECORDED: 09/09/2019

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0955

> PATENT REEL: 050238 FRAME: 0465